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The Minister of Finance (Shri T, T.
Krishmamahcari): The total net collections during the Calendar year 1957, amounted to Rs. 3'40 crores approximately.

Monuments in Uttar Pradesh

148, Shri Vajpayee: Will the Minister of Education and Scientific Research be pleased to state:

(a) the number of monuments in the State of Uttar Pradesh which are at present under the supervision of the Central Government;

(b) their names, places and the districts in which they are situated; and

(c) the amount spent so far on the protection and improvement of each of the monuments since 1933?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Education and Scientific Re-Search (Dr. K, L, Shrimall): (a) to (c).
The information 1s being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha in due course.

Monuments in Madhya Pradesh

149. Shri Vajpayee: Will the Minister of Education and Scientific Research be pleased to state:

(a) the number of monuments in the Madhya Pradesh which are at present under the supervision of the Central
Government; and

(b) their names, places and the districts in which they are situated?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Education and Scientific Research
(Dr. K. L. Shrimall): (a) 357.

(b) A statement is placed on the Table of Lok Sabha. [See Appendix I, ennexure No. 58].

MBB. College, Agartala

150. Shri Bangshi Thakur: Will the Minister of Education and Sclentific Research be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that appointment of two more Professors for Commerce classes of M.B.B. College, Agartala, is necessary; and
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(b) it so, the steps Government propose to take in the matter?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Education and Scientific Research (Dr. K. L. Shrimali): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) Steps are being taken by Tripura Administration to fill up the posts.

Employees of Tripura Administration

151. Shri Bangshi Thakur: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2079 on the 20th December, 1957 and state the steps being taken to expedite confirmation of over 5,000 employees of Tripura Administration who are still temporary?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Dattar): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha

Boarding Houses

152. Shri Bangshi Thakur: Will the Minister of Education and Scientific Research be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
2080 on the 20th December, 1957 and
state:

(a) where these eight tribal Boarding Houses are located and what is the number of boarders accommodated 1n each of the boarding houses;

(b) which are the schools of Agartala to which three boarding houses are annexed;

(c) whether it is a fact that there
1s still darth of boarding houses; and

(d) if so, the steps Government propose to take in the matter?

The Minister of State in the Minisiry of Education and Scientific Research
(Dr. K. L. Shrimali)® (a) to (d). A
statement is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha. [See Appendix I, annexure No. 5§9].

